
Unidad

kg

mm

2.613-2.887

240.0 2% 235.2 Mín.
244.8 Máx.

Especificación
interna







Requisitos normados:
NTP: 399.613
NTP: 339.604

RNE: 070

Ficha Técnica

Uso Ladrillo para muros portantes

CARACTERÍSTICAS

mm

mm

120.0

90.0

3%

4%

116.4 Mín.

86.4 Mín.
123.6 Máx.

93.6 Máx.

%
mm

-





kg/cm2
kg/cm2

< 22.0
<4.0

No presenta





> 145
> 65

Máx. 22.0
Máx 4.0

No presenta





> 145
> 65



Ficha Técnica

PROPIEDADES CONSTRUCTIVAS




m
m
m

cm
und/m2
und/m2
und/m2
und/m2

L >=0.077 x Area construída
L >=0.154 x Area construída
L >=0.231 x Area construída

5.00
40

37.4
76.9
70.5

< 5.00
-
-
-
-

m
m

< 2.40
< 4.80

altura <= espesor x 20
altura <= espesor x 20


